
CURRICULUM VITAE 
NAME- ANANDA CHAKRABORTY 
S/O- TARUN CHAKRABORTY 
Chakrabortyananda56@gmail.com 
Contact No :- 9163022684 

CAREER OBJECTIVE 
⮚ Work for organization. 

⮚ Build own career as per industry standard. 

⮚ Be a good team worker. 

 PERMANENT ADDRES PRESENT ADDRESS :1/31, Azadgarh Kolkata :700040, 

Police Station: Golf Green Police Station, Post Office : Regent Park Post Office 

 PERSONAL INFORMATION OTHER INFORMATION :Date of birth: 19th July 

2001 Career interest: Technician, Junior Engineer , Supervisor 
Marital status: Unmarried Hobby: Reading Books ,Physical Activities Nationality: 
Indian Extra: Attentive, Observant, Accountable Religion: Hindu 
Cast: General 

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION 

SL 
NO. 

COURSE BOARD OF 
EXAMINATION 

YEAR OF 
PASSING 

PERCENTAGE 

1 SECONDARY W.B.B.S.E 2018 68 

2 HIGHER SECONDARY W.B.C.H.S.E. 2020 79 

3 B.Sc. Physics Hons Calcutta University Pursuing 75 

ELECTIVE SUBJECTS: Automobile Engineering, Refrigeration and Air Condition, 
Power Plant Engineering 

WORK EXPERIENCE: Fresher 

LANGUAGE KNOWN 

LANGUAGE READ WRITE SPEAK 

English Yes Yes Yes 

Bengali Yes Yes Yes 

Hindi No No Yes 

PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATION  
COURSE NAME OF THE 

INSTITUTE 
COUNCIL OF 
EXAMINATION 

SEMESTER YEAR OF 
PASSING 

PERCEN 
TAGE/G 
PA 

OVERALL 
PERCENT 
AGE/CGPA 

DIPLOMA IN 
MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING 

CENTRAL 
CALCUTTA 
POLYTECHNIC 

W.B.S.C.T.V.E.S.D 3RD 

4TH 

5TH 

6TH 

2023 
2024 

2024 
2025 

7.5 
7.5 
8.4 
8.3 

7.9 

COMPUTER KNOWLEDGE : 

LANGUAGE/PACKAGE NAME OF THE 
INSTITUTE 

MARKS OBTAINED PERCENTAGE GRADE 

COMPUTER BASIC YOUTH COMPUTER 
CENTRE(AZADGARH 
BRANCH) 

 
 

 
 

A 

BASIC OF C- 
PROGRAMMING 
AND PYTHON 

VIJOYGARH 
JYOTISH RAY 
COLLEGE 

 
 

95% A+ 

INTEREST- Playing Cricket, Read Short Stories & Novels 

EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES- Writing , Sports Events. 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

I consider myself as a creative, sincere, smart working person, I have belief in myself and have 
fast adaptability with current environments. I am a team that brings enthusiasm and energy into 
group efforts. 
DECLARATION 

I do here by declare that all the above information given by me are correct and if there is 
any discrepancies are found, I may be disqualified from the selection process of the 
company. 
SIGNATURE: 
DATE: 
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